National Institute of TechnologyAgartala

Agartala - 799 046 (Tripura)

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

F.NITA/25/(2-DSA)/Student Activity/2020

Date: -03.06.2023

Notice

In pursuance of order no. M 11014/05/2023-CDN Dated: 02.06.2023, Government of India, Ministry of education will celebrate World Environment Day on 5th June 2023 at 12:30 p.m.In this regard, all the students, scholars, Faculty members and staffs of NIT Agartala are requested to participate in the celebration at the Virtual classroom in time. Hon'ble Education Minister will address the virtual meet from the conference room of Shastri Bhawan.

The celebration can also be join individually through the linked given below:-

Webinar Link:-

https://aicteindia.webex.com/aicteindia/j.php?MTID=m856da149f761f3ae647b3f76d95ff6ea

Webinar Password: - 654321

You tube Link: - https://youtube.com/live/pLw031LDVCM

(Dr. U. K. Bera) Dean (SW2) NIT Agartala

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Agartala for kind information to the Director.
- 2. The Registrar, NIT Agartala for kind information
- 3. All Deans, for kind information
- 4. All HODs for kind information.
- The Chairman, Gargi Hostel, for kind information.
- The Chief Warden, for kind information.
- 7. Wardens and Supervisors of all hostels for information and necessary action.
- 8. System Administrator with request to upload the notice in NITA website.
- 9. All Notice Boards.

(Dr. U. K. Bera) Dean (SW2) NIT Agartala

National Institute of TechnologyAgartala Barjala, Jirania, West Tripura, Pin: - 799046 Tel. No. +91381 2346630/6629, Fax. No. +91381 2346360, Url: - www.nita.nic.in.